CraMis’ Western Addition to the town

(now city) of Decatur. Adams Count'

Indiana; ttiefue west on the north Une

of said outlot. sixty (60 1 feet; theme

south one hundred ninety-eight (19X)

feet to the alley: thence- east, along

said alley, sixty (CO) feet: thence north

one hundred ninety-eight (198) feet to

the place of beginning.
Said sale will be made subject to the

approval of the Adams Circuit Court

for not less than the full appraised val-

ue of said real estate ar.l free of all

liens, except taxes payable November

1929. and thereafter, and all unpaid